

GAHC010108432021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1340/2022**

GAUTAM ROY FANS CLUB AND ANR  
A NON-GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION (NGO), SOCIETY REG. NO.  
HKD/248/C/04, REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDENT THEROF, PETITIONER  
NO. 2

2: PRAKASH CHAND SURANA  
S/O LT. PANNALAL SURANA  
CENTRAL ROAD  
LAL TOWN  
WARD NO. V  
P.O. AND P.S.-LALA  
DIST-HAILAKANDI  
ASSAM  
PIN-78816

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE  
ASSAM UZANBAZAR  
GUWAHATI-01

3:THE ADDL. DIRECTOR  
SOCIAL WELFARE  
UZANBAZAR GUWAHATI-781001

4:THE MEMBER SECRETARY  
STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY  
ASSAM VISHNURABHA PATH  
BELTOLA TINIALI  
GUWAHATI-781028

5:THE MEMBER SECRETARY  
ASSAM STATE COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF CHILD RIGHTS  
JAYANAGAR SIX MILE  
GUWAHATI-781022

6:PROGRAMME MANAGER  
STATE ADOPTION RESOURCE AUTHORITY  
HOUSE NO. 46 SURVEY BUS STOP  
BELTOLA  
GUWAHATI-28

7:THE DISTRICT CHILD PROTECTION OFFICER  
HAILAKANDI  
DIST-HAILAKANDI  
ASSAM  
PIN-78815

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S B LASKAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**

**ORDER**

**03-03-2022**

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on **09.03.2022**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**